

FOI_1203_2023-24 – FOI Request Concerning – Coil Fittings

Please note: The below information has been provided in reference to the Trust's Sexual Health Service Only.

For the following calendar years, 2023 (up to date), 2022, 2021, 2020, 2019, 2018 please provide the following information broken down by calendar year.

1. How many appointment requests for coil fittings did your trust receive?

Please be advised that unfortunately the way in which appointments are recorded on our system, do not allow us to extract this information. This would require a manual trawl of our records. As a result of this, this part of your FOI Request is exempt under S12 of the FOI Act 2000 and therefore we are unable to provide this information.

2. How many appointment requests for coil removals did your trust receive?

As per above

3. How many Intrauterine device (IUD) fittings were performed by your trust?-

- 2018 1080
- 2019 1136
- 2020 836
- 2021 1150
- 2022 1048
- 2023 408 up until 7/6/23

4. How many Intrauterine device (IUD) removals were performed by your trust?

- 2018 608
- 2019 550
- 2020 533
- 2021 576
- 2022 594
- 2023 221 Up until 7/6/23

5. What was the average wait time for a patient to have a Intrauterine device (IUD) fitted?

Solent NHS Trust's Sexual Health Service does not record waiting times for this procedure and therefore are unable to answer this question.

6. What was the average wait time for a patient to have a Intrauterine device (IUD) removed?



As per above

7. How many complaints did your trust received regarding coil fittings?

- 2018 = 0
- 2019 = 1 experience of fitting by clinician
- 2020 = 3 x2 experience by clinician, x1 difficulties accessing appointment for replacement coil
- 2021 = 1 access for replacement coil
- 2022 = 0
- 2023 until 7th June = 0

8. How many complaints did your trust received regarding coil removals?

- 2018 = 0
- 2019 = 0
- 2020 = 0
- 2021 = 0
- 2022 = 0
- 2023 (until 7th June 2023) = 1 access for coil removal